

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16720/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in AAD No. 374/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALMUNI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH TIWARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deletion of the name of petitioner and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16761 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are allowed.

serve the unserved Four weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to respondents.

rwal)
ter

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Agga
Court Mas