

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16720 / 2005

LAL MUNI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

JAGDISH TIWARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,deletion of the name of petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLIP (C) NO. 16761 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28 / 07 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Alka Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. P. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
already filed affidavit of service in respect of the legal representatives
of deceased respondent Nos. 10, 29 and 31.

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of service in
respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9 and take
fresh steps to complete the service against the proposes legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.10 and 29.

Place IA No.23 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s.
List again on 2.9. 2008 .

(M.P. BHADRAN

Registrar

)
hj