

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13 TO 15, 24, 25 & I.A. NO.___/ IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16720 &
16761/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in AAD No.
374/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALMUNI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH TIWARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 13 to 15 - applns. For substitution to bring on record
the LRs of deceased R.No.31, c/delay in filing the same and
setting aside abatement)
I.A. No.24- Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs
of deceased R.No.1)
I.A. No.25 - (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs
of deceased R.No.9)
I.A. No.___/ -appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs
of deceased R.No.29, c/delay in filing the same and setting
aside abatement and with office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1, 9, 29 and 31 have died
during the pendency of the special leave
petitions. By these separate application nos.
13 to 15, 24 and 25, the petitioners have prayed
that abatement be set aside, delay in filing the
applications for substitution be condoned and the
legal representatives of deceased respondents be
allowed to be brought on record.

...2/-

-2-

No one appears to oppose these
applications.
Accordingly, abatement of special leave
petitions are set aside, delay in filing the
applications for substitution is condoned and the
legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.
1, 9, 29 and 31 are allowed to be brought on
record.
Amended cause title shall be filed within
two weeks from today.