

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 26 AND 27 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).16720/2005 and 16761/2005

LALMUNI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH TIWARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing amended cause title and  
deletion of the name of petitioner and office report )

Date: 12/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the amended cause title is  
condoned. Cause title be amended.

It is stated that the deceased petitioner has not  
left behind any legal representatives. The application  
for deleting the name of deceased Petitioner No.3 is  
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master